Student Feedback
Session 2021-22

Student Feedback form session 2021-22

Percentage

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Poor

Total

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Poor

Total

1. How do you qualify the
relevance of syllabus of each
course to the recent trends
development?

116

83

201

57.71144

41.294

0.995025

201

2. The entire syllabus was
covered in the class?

93

78

30

201

46.26866

38.806

14.92537

201

3. The teachers illustrate the
concept through examples and
applications?

93

86

21

201

46.26866

42.786

10.44776

0.49751

201

4. Your observations on the
usage of ICT tools such as LCD
projectors, multimedia etc by
Teachers while teaching?

94

75

25

201

46.76617

37.313

12.43781

3.48259

201

5. The level of preparedness of
teachers for the classes?

107

70

20

201

53.23383

34.826

9.950249

1.99005

201

6. Fairness of the internal
evaluation process by the
teachers?

92

76

29

201

45.77114

37.811

14.42786

1.99005

201

7. Your view on the discussion
of outcome of your assignment
with you?

97

86

15

201

48.25871

42.786

7.462687

1.49254

201

8. The institute takes active
interest in promoting
internship, Student
exchange,And field visit
opportunities for students?

94

79

24

201

46.76617

39.303

11.9403

1.99005

201




9. The courses studied by me
have enhanced my knowledge,
Skills and capabilities?

121

54

19

201

60.199

26.866

9.452736

3.48259

201

10. The teachers are available
and accessible to you after
lecture timing?

94

88

15

201

46.76617

43.781

7.462687

1.99005

201

11. How do you rate the various
provisions for extension and co-
curricular and extracurricular
activities of the college?

96

82

19

201

47.76119

40.796

9.452736

1.99005

201

12. Overall rating of the
program and various facilities in
the college ?

94

75

29

201

46.76617

37.313

14.42786

1.49254

201

13. How would you rate the
college's facilities (e.g.,
classrooms, laboratories,
libraries)?

97

68

32

201

48.25871

33.831

15.9204

1.99005

201

14. How would you rate the
campus safety and security
measures?

113

64

22

201

56.21891

31.841

10.94527

0.99502

201

15. How satisfied are you with
the overall college experience?

102

67

27

201

50.74627

33.333

13.43284

2.48756

201
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Student Feedback Analysis Report
Session 2021-22

The feedback analysis reveals that the majority of students are satisfied with the college's
performance across various parameters. Specifically, 57.71% rate the relevance of the syllabus
to recent trends as excellent, while 41.29% rate it as good. Syllabus coverage in class also
received positive feedback, with 46.27% rating it as excellent and 38.81% as good. Teachers'
illustration of concepts through examples and applications was rated excellent by 46.27% and
good by 42.79%.

The usage of ICT tools during teaching received 46.77% excellent and 37.31% good ratings,
indicating room for improvement. Teacher preparedness for classes is well-regarded, with
53.23% rating it as excellent. The fairness of internal evaluation and discussion of assignment

outcomes are areas that can be improved, with lower percentages in the excellent category.

Promotion of internships and field visits is appreciated, with 46.77% rating it as excellent.
Courses have enhanced students' knowledge and skills, with 60.20% rating it as excellent.

Teacher availability after lecture timings is also satisfactory, with 46.77% rating it as excellent.

Provisions for extracurricular activities received positive feedback, with 47.76% rating it as
excellent. The overall program and facilities were rated excellent by 46.77%. College facilities,
such as classrooms and libraries, received a 48.26% excellent rating, while campus safety and

security measures were rated excellent by 56.22%.
Recommendations:

1. Improve ICT Tools Usage: Enhance the use of ICT tools in teaching to increase
student engagement and learning efficiency.

2. Assignment Outcome Discussions: Facilitate more thorough and constructive
discussions on assignment outcomes to help students understand their performance
better.

3. Internal Evaluation Process: Ensure fairness and transparency in the internal
evaluation process to maintain student trust and satisfaction.

4. Extracurricular Activities: Expand and diversify extracurricular and co-curricular
activities to cater to a wider range of interests and enhance student development.

5. Teacher Accessibility: Encourage teachers to be more available and accessible outside

lecture hours for student consultations and support.

Overall, while the feedback is largely positive, focusing on these areas for improvement can

further enhance the student experience and satisfaction.



Action Taken Report:

In response to the feedback received, several initiatives have been implemented to enhance the
educational experience. In 2022, a state-of-the-art digital math lab was constructed, providing
students with advanced tools for learning and exploration. Additionally, a fully-equipped
seminar hall with comprehensive ICT facilities was established, enabling effective multimedia
teaching and interactive sessions. To further enrich the student experience, numerous
extracurricular and co-curricular activities have been organized, promoting holistic
development and engagement beyond the classroom. These measures aim to address the
identified areas for improvement and ensure a supportive and dynamic learning environment

for all students.
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Teacher Feedback

Session 2021-22

Teacher Feedback Analysis, Session 2021-22 Percentage
. Strongly . Strongly .
S.No. Questions Agree | Neutral | Disagree| Total Agree | Neutral [Disagree| Total
Agree Agree
The syllabus of the courses has good balance
between theory and application
7 15 1 0 23 [30.43478] 65.22 | 4.34783 0 23
Learning objectives of the curriculum are well
defined 8 15 0 0 23 |[34.78261]| 65.22 0 0 23
Contents of curriculum are as par the
industrial requirement 3 16 3 1 23 113.04348| 69.57 | 13.0435 [ 4.34783 23
The College provides adequate opportunities
and support to
faculty members for upgrading their skills and 9 12 2 0 23 |39.13043| 52.17 | 8.69565 0 23
qualifications
The environmemt in the College is conducive
to teaching and 8 12 3 0 23 [34.78261|52.17| 13.0435| o 23
research
Are you using new teaching tools or
thodologies i
MEL0FEToRIes fn your 22 1 0 0 23 |95.65217| 4.348| 0 0 23
teachings (eg. ICT.ect)
Infrastructural facilities are available in the
college for using , 7 14 2 0 23 |30.43478| 60.87 | 8.69565| o0 23
new teaching tools and methodologies




employ may be increased,

. Strongly . Strongly .
S.No. Questions Agree | Neutral | Disagree| Total Agree | Neutral [Disagree| Total
Agree Agree

The books / journals etc. prescribed / listed
as reference

8 materials are relevant, updated and cover the 7 16 0 0 23 |30.43478| 69.57 0 0 23
entire syllabi
| Have the freedom to adopt new techniques
/strategies of

9 testins and assessment of Students 10 13 0 0 23 |43.47826| 56.52 0 0 23
The prescribed books are available in the
Lib in Sufficient

10 forary in sutficien 16 0 0 7 23 [69.56522| o0 0 |[304348] 23
numbers

] Reference Books, Smart Class Room, Office admin may be improved, Class IV
11 Any Suggestions
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General Feedback Analysis Report
The feedback collected from 23 respondents provides a comprehensive overview of various
aspects of the college's curriculum, teaching methodologies, and resources.
Syllabus Balance: The syllabus of the courses is generally perceived to have a good balance
between theory and application, with 7 respondents (30.43%) strongly agreeing and 15
(65.22%) agreeing. Only 1 respondent (4.35%) remained neutral, and none disagreed.
Learning Objectives: Learning objectives of the curriculum are well-defined, as indicated by
8 respondents (34.78%) who strongly agree and 15 (65.22%) who agree. There were no neutral
or disagreeing responses.
Curriculum Content: The content of the curriculum aligns with industrial requirements, with
3 respondents (13.04%) strongly agreeing and 16 (69.57%) agreeing. However, 3 respondents
(13.04%) remained neutral, and 1 respondent (4.35%) disagreed.
Faculty Support: The College provides adequate opportunities and support for faculty
members to upgrade their skills and qualifications. This is supported by 9 respondents (39.13%)
who strongly agree and 12 (52.17%) who agree. There were 2 neutral responses (8.70%), and
no disagreements.
Teaching Environment: The environment in the college is conducive to teaching and
research, with 8 respondents (34.78%) strongly agreeing and 12 (52.17%) agreeing. However,
3 respondents (13.04%) remained neutral.
Teaching Tools and Methodologies: The use of new teaching tools or methodologies, such
as ICT, is prevalent, with a significant 22 respondents (95.65%) strongly agreeing and only 1
respondent (4.35%) agreeing.
Infrastructural Facilities: Infrastructural facilities for using new teaching tools and
methodologies are available, as noted by 7 respondents (30.43%) who strongly agree and 14
(60.87%) who agree. There were 2 neutral responses (8.70%).
Reference Materials: The books and journals prescribed or listed as reference materials are
relevant, updated, and cover the entire syllabi, with 7 respondents (30.43%) strongly agreeing
and 16 (69.57%) agreeing.
Freedom in Teaching Techniques: Faculty members feel they have the freedom to adopt new
techniques and strategies for testing and assessing students, with 10 respondents (43.48%)
strongly agreeing and 13 (56.52%) agreeing.
Library Resources: The availability of prescribed books in the library is sufficient, as
indicated by 16 respondents (69.57%) who strongly agree. However, 7 respondents (30.43%)

disagreed.



Recommendations

1. Enhance Office Administration:
o Improve administrative efficiency to provide better support to faculty and
students.
2. Increase Class IV Employees:
o Address the need for additional support staff to maintain the college facilities
and ensure smooth operations.
3. Expand Reference Books Collection:
o Continue updating and expanding the library’s collection to meet the academic
needs of both faculty and students.
4. Develop Smart Class Rooms:
o Invest in creating more smart classrooms equipped with modern teaching tools

to facilitate interactive learning.
Action Taken

1. Books Purchased in 2022-23:
o The library has been updated with new books to enhance academic resources.
2. Construction of Smart Rooms:
o Adigital maths lab and a seminar hall equipped with podiums and smart screens
have been constructed to provide state-of-the-art learning environments.
3. Enhanced Facilities:
o The seminar hall is fully functional with all necessary ICT facilities to support

various academic and extracurricular activities.

//”/, \%ka\ﬁ/

IQAC Coordinator In-charge



10.

Government College Kharkhara
Parents Feedback
Session 2021-22
Analysis Report

The feedback analysis reveals that all parents are quite satisfied with the quality of
education provided by the college, with no dissatisfaction reported.

The majority of parents indicated that the college is somewhat accessible, while the rest
rated it as highly accessible. No parents reported that the college is not accessible.

The majority of parents were satisfied with the communication between the college and
parents, while the rest were very satisfied. No parents reported being dissatisfied.

Half of the parents rated the college's efforts to meet their child's educational needs as
effective, while the other half rated them as very effective. No parents found the efforts to
be ineffective.

The majority of parents were very satisfied with the college's facilities and condition. A
few were satisfied, and no parents reported being dissatisfied.

Half of the parents felt that the college supports extracurricular activities very well, while
the rest felt it is supported well. One parent felt it is supported not well.

A few parents felt that the availability of teaching materials and resources is very sufficient,
most found it to be sufficient, and no one considered it insufficient.

Equal numbers of parents rated the college's approach to student safety and discipline as
excellent and good. No parents rated it as poor.

Almost equal numbers of parents agreed that the college is either very helpful or helpful in
involving them in college activities. No parents found the college to be not helpful.

The majority of parents indicated that they would be very likely to recommend the college
to other parents, while a few said there is somewhat likely to recommend it. No parents said
there is no likelihood of recommending the college.

Recommendations:

Enhance Accessibility: Continue efforts to improve accessibility for all students, considering

the mixed responses on the college’s accessibility.

Support for Extracurricular: Maintain and potentially expand support for extracurricular

activities to ensure that it meets the needs of all students.

Parental Involvement: Increase initiatives to involve parents in college activities, leveraging

the positive feedback to further engage them.



4. Resource Availability: Continue to ensure the availability of teaching materials and resources
remains high, addressing any gaps as needed.

5. Student Safety and Discipline: Maintain the high standards of student safety and discipline,
as this is a strong point of satisfaction.

Action Taken

To address feedback, the college has taken several actions: additional books and resources have
been purchased to enhance the library's collection, programs have been implemented to
increase student participation in extracurricular activities, and the discipline committee’s
authority and processes have been strengthened to uphold high standards of student conduct
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IQAC Coordinator In-charge
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